Broadcom AFBR-S20M2xxx-Qmini-DS101
October 31, 2023
AFBR-S20M2xxx: Qmini Spectrometer Series
Qmini Miniature Spectrometer
Data Sheet
Copyright © 2023 Broadcom. All Rights Reserved. The term “Broadcom” refers to Broadcom Inc. and/or its subsidiaries. For
more information, go to www.broadcom.com. All trademarks, trade names, service marks, and logos referenced herein
belong to their respective companies.

materials, and optimize production processes. This chapter provides an overview of the different Qmini models, their
specifications, features, and possible applications.
1.1  Ordering Information
Broadcom® spectrometers detect light from the very low ultraviolet wavelengths starting at 185 nm up to signals that appear
in ranges up to 1700 nm in the near infrared region. The matchbox-sized Qmini AFBR-S20M2xxx product line is available
in six different wavelengths configurations.
Figure 1:  Sensitivity Overview
Part Number Description Wavelength Range
Typical Spectral
Resolution (FWHM)
Blaze
Wavelength
AFBR-S20M2DUV Qmini deepUV 185 nm to 375 nm 0.5 nm 300 nm
AFBR-S20M2UV Qmini UV 220 nm to 400 nm 0.5 nm 300 nm
AFBR-S20M2VI Qmini VIS 370 nm to 750 nm 0.8 nm 500 nm
AFBR-S20M2NI Qmini NIR 730 nm to 1080 nm 0.8 nm 1000 nm
AFBR-S20M2WU Qmini wideUV
(Sensitivity optimized at 300 nm)
225 nm to 1000 nm 1.5 nm 300 nm
AFBR-S20M2WV Qmini wideVIS
(Sensitivity optimized at 500 nm)
225 nm to 1000 nm 1.5 nm 500 nm
AFBR-S20M2VN Qmini VIS/NIR 480 nm to 1100 nm 1.5 nm 1000 nm
Broadcom AFBR-S20M2xxx-Qmini-DS101
5
AFBR-S20M2xxx: Qmini Spectrometer Series Data Sheet Qmini Miniature Spectrometer
1.2  Features
This miniature spectrometer is designed for flexible integration where space is limited. The Qmini offers high optical
performance, is proven in industrial surroundings, and features the following:
 Miniature design
 High spectral resolution
 High sensitivity and dynamic range
 Exceptional thermal stability
 2500-pixel linear CCD sensor
 Optical input via an SMA fiber connector or free focused beam
 User changeable entrance slit (using SlitKit AFBR-S20SK-V2)
 Four I/O channels for external triggering, shutter control, and general-purpose I/O (GPIO)
 Analog input and output
 USB 2.0 (high speed), UART, and SPI communication interfaces
 Calibration data stored in internal memory